taxpayer through 2020(1) Ownership of 100% of Rose Rock�s EBITDA One public entity with simplified governance
Allows SemGroup to maintain expected leverage levels going forward; targeting leverage of 4.5x or better Expected
to be viewed ratings positive by ratings agencies No significant debt maturities until 2021 (1) Assumes projected
accelerated tax depreciation for future capital expenditures and no significant acquisitions or divestments during the
forecast period

Edgar Filing: Rose Rock Midstream, L.P. - Form 425

5

Illustrative Pro Forma Organizational Structure SemGroup Status Quo SemGroup Pro Forma SemGroup Shareholders
100%SemGroup SemGroup Operating Subsidiaries GP & IDRs + 20.7mm LP units Rose Rock Unitholders Rose
Rock 16.3mm units(1) Rose Rock Operating Subsidiaries SemGroup acquires Rose Rock public units SemGroup
Shareholders 100% SemGroup SemGroup Operating Subsidiaries Rose Rock and Rose Rock Operating Subsidiaries
Transaction simplifies SemGroup�s corporate structure (1) Includes unvested restricted units

Edgar Filing: Rose Rock Midstream, L.P. - Form 425

6

Sources & Uses and Capitalization

Sources and Uses(1) Pro Forma Capitalization
($ in millions) ($ in millions) Status
Sources

Amount
% of
Total Quo

Pro
Forma

SEMG Shares $391 98% 3/31/2016 Adj. 3/31/2016
Cash from Balance Sheet 8 2%

Cash and Cash Equivalents $72 ($8) $65
Total Sources $399 100%

Debt(2)
Uses

Amount
% of
Total SEMG Revolving Credit Facility $10 $24 $34

Purchase Public RRMS Units $391 98%
Fees and Expenses

8 2%
SEMG 7.5% Senior Notes Due
2021 300 - 300
RRMS Revolving Credit Facility 24 (24) -

Total Uses
$399 100%

RRMS 5.625% Senior Notes Due
2022 400 - 400
RRMS 5.625% Senior Notes Due
2023 350 - 350
Capital Leases 0 - 0
Total Debt $1,084 $0 $1,084
Liquidity(2)
Revolver Capacity $1,085 $1,085
Less: Amount Drawn (34) (34)
Less: Letters of Credit (39) (39)
Plus: Cash 72 65
Available Liquidity (3/31/16) $1,085 $1,078

Pro Forma Available Liquidity of Nearly $1.1 billion (1) Assumes RRMS public units are purchased at closing price
as of 5/27/16 (2) Pro forma for the April 2016 sale of NGL Energy Partners LP units; net proceeds of $60.5 mm

Edgar Filing: Rose Rock Midstream, L.P. - Form 425

7

Crude and Gas Assets in Key Growth Areas Crude Oil ~1,800 miles of crude oil pipelines 9 million barrels of crude
oil storage capacity Over 270 crude oil trucks and trailers Maurepas Pipeline under construction(1) Locations: Bakken
Shale, Granite Wash, Eagle Ford, Utica Basin, Gulf Coast, DJ/Niobrara Basin, Mississippi Lime Natural Gas 9 natural